TAN23: 3 Circular

7™ INTERNTIONAL CONFERENCE
ON THE CHEMISTRY AND PHYSICS
OF THE TRANSACTINIDE ELEMENTS

i Al

L)
!Huizhou, China
November 12~17, 2023

Third Circular

L 4
L 2

A. Travel to Huizhou

Our conference venue is the "Huizhou Kande International Hotel", which is located in the
eastern side of Huizhou West Lake (only a 5-minute-walk) in Huizhou city, Guangdong Province,
China. The conference hotel is about 20 minutes from Huizhou Railway Station.

For international participants arriving by air, the nearest international airport is “Shenzhen
Bao'an International Airport” (IATA-Code: SZX, app. 110 km by car).

“Guangzhou Baiyun International Airport” (IATA-Code: CAN, app. 150 km by car) is another
choice to reach.

Currency exchange is available at both airports.

There are volunteers providing guidance services at the exit gates of both airports on Nov. 12.
Please notice the TAN23 logo if it is needed. Telephone number of our volunteers:

B Shenzhen Bao'an International Airport: Desheng Chen, +86 181 1942 2801;

B Guangzhou Baiyun International Airport: Wei Tian, +86 177 9310 9404.

Taking taxi is the most convenient way to get from the airports to Huizhou.

There are bus connections to Huizhou from Bao'an and Baiyun International Airport.

AIRPORT EXPRESS (Bus), Huizhou Line Jiangbei Terminal
SR, BN :
% A a1 TALRHEE

M} X (
T T

T2 Boluo Terminal Dongping Terminal
Zone A Zone B [ ER IR RTRHE

Guangzhou Baiyun @ 4.2 km
International Airport (CAN)

rHE=EfRE Kande International Hotel
RHEEMRERE &
(TAN23 Venue) &

@ 4.6 km

A

) 110km ::

Shenzhen Bao'an Huizhou Bus Station
International Airport (SZX) BEMEERITIS
FNEZE RN

s Bus — TaXi

1/10



TAN23: 3 Circular

I. From “Shenzhen Bao‘an International Airport” to Huizhou city:
Drop-off Location Huizhou Bus station
Stopover Bao'an Airport---Huizhou Bus Station
Ticketing Location Gate No.17 on the second floor of GTC
Pick-up Location Gate No.17 on the second floor of GTC
Departure Time 08:20/09:10/10:00/10:50/11:40/12:30/13:20/
from T2 14:10/15:00/15:50/16:40/17:30/18:20/19:10/20:00/21:00/
Price(CNY) 80 yuan
Driving time About 2 hours
Roadmap from Shenzhen Bao‘an International Airport to Huizhou Bus Station
T ‘/ Héshan - ™ 7] \Izlulggf
x> g,.mmn ~ i #ou Bus Sbatlon
?t:"sf\é% \ Osn”m .\ " znu,shan —‘I;I;t:icto HI : uRag;ﬁg‘Irlsﬂhyecnflna
ﬂ anlw;\z}m:nafq‘ _P ‘Mm\ . j@ x;m};:? M'E g %:X:ﬁ
l/'l"ru(,, '¢ Ll Town - S'HMWTM ’/
& g - .
. L v*:,".zﬁz;

P(I%shan
District / ~
-

A

-

PR
T :
Kuichong-Town,

qutghbomood q -/ 5
&) caﬁ ey 1 od

The above information is for reference onIy. For latest information, see
https://www.szairport.com/szairporten/index.shtml > Transport > To & From Guangdong > Huizhou

Street view of Huizhou Bus Station (BM;5E&izlh):

Fi
-
-
-
-
-
-
—
i —
—
—
—

—ry

2/10


https://www.szairport.com/szairporten/index.shtml

TAN23: 3 Circular
Roadmap from Huizhou Bus station to the Hotel (4.6 km, about 21 min by taxi):

WG Restar. @ 2 W A G
/Norm_ggt_lfeng - Jin Yu : \’A Shuibei |
~Dumplings @ Bi Shui oA S New
oy / Wa{ej \ Village
} (ande International Hotel Gate Huancheng West
= Rd)|Huicheng District; HUizhou, Guangdong, China

Che

K
1

?(?r? Aizhe (Xinan R
Da Shen Lin Direct "2" | o

n Sales 0320 A > He'nan'an ‘

Meimei|Nursery a =" | Neighborhood
Baozhilin Pharmacy / * ' Pinsanguo Flav

(Maixin Bra... Liufené siji mRestagrant

H 1
Tuopenling Q WL

Yufengyuan Pharmaceutical

Jinhuangming e
Jil

Sanhuan Decoration Citgf QUtﬂegauow A

(near Lingnan Kechuang Building) Qichezhan Jct, Kindergarten
Huicheng District, Huizhou, Guangdong, China Sun City
o Ling Nan = Kindergarten
Jindi
s ! YaYuan Xiamazt il e
| . A0 et s o v s
FRihess Nersdan > Hui —
Passenger Tran... 8 /7 €ceiennity Ze Nan L3
Image ed Yuan Re¢
— o
Huizhou Gutang'ao a Xilong e Jiaxing Kindergartene

3/10



TAN23: 3" Circular
1. From “Guangzhou Baiyun International Airport” to Huizhou city:

Drop-off Location Jiangbei
Stopover T2---T1 Zone A---T1 Zone B---Boluo---Jiangbei---Dongping
Ticketing Location T2: GTC West Bus Station

T1 Zone A: Ticket counter inside Gate A10

T1 Zone B: Ticket counter inside Gate B5
Pick-up Location T2: GTC West Bus Station

T1 Zone A: Outside Gate A3-A5

T1 Zone B: Outside Gate B10-B13

Departure Time 09:40/11:30/13:30/15:30/17:30/19:40
Price(CNY) 100 yuan

Driving time About 2 hours 40 minutes
Roadmap from Guan}zzhou Balvun lnternat/onalA/rDort to Jiangbei, Huizhou:
2 T - \“ Lnpany 1uw
/ > o % )
Longtang Town "(3' (o] [ Dallr‘gsnf,llhmnaw A , Longhua TE"‘“ A o)
oo (=) e . C‘E&;hua YonghanTown " " % Pugian Tavf
A * ) District ) B ! GongzhuangTown‘ »_sibatom <y
Furong fown v o] Paita Town _ L 3 2 [g) = \
{g smnng Town - BB!)(I%TMM! =~ ~ O g A § ;! P
f;ﬂ V4 Guangzhou Baiyun . A% [ = A ¢ ‘
7. In tematlonql\glrport " . Zhehgguo Town i ¢ N
Huadu Dlslncl % ¢ Baitang Towh _+ s, , SUanyinge Town,
Fuhe Town . S ' A 8/ A\
i Guangziiou Balyun g . R ’ S Py
0 ) =t InternationalAirport s Tﬂ] 2 Henghe Town #
o ) (g ,"“'\""\' AP -/ }
owp o Banghu Town, o n - f i / [:] ¥, Taimei Town. \
mJ '{@ $r 8 e ZI\enb\gTown i Zengcheng‘ i A . NG s ov Dah
R 85 o st Town! * 5 B \ Dlslnc(‘ : e en Town [::] 0 3 0
G \ F o ﬂ‘“ﬂ X INint |T0wn & 22 MlsanTown ,‘ AL Towy
=] e . Lishui Town, : L » g g .
« 1 Y)Y 4%  Huangpu ﬁ 4583 i JrRengtu Town
L ‘ alyun District Sererese 'y Y
"“DZA m\ Guangzhou Slas?r?t; 3 i ‘\4"“\‘. ~_ Nuanzhou Town™ [ Y A
. — —\I . g Lianghua Tows
Liwan Dlstrlc( Halzhu rm: ‘_I 7 _\,\ Shme Town r >
Narhai },P's‘"“ : 5 927.0) v > J Jidngbei, H;‘hou S
. District &5 "‘ 4 3 - 1 N e RN ’\ _Pingtan Town, "’
/| Foshan. . > 2 /, 7 Dcngguan r\E:} ST — ~ o] 2 e,
= Chancheng p [] 95 [;:] Dongkeng Tow B A ~ ! 2, Huidc
= TS Distrigt -~ % v~ 1 {72""LiinTown *(xm) i) ~Cour
i\-_ Bemao'To ey \ Panyu Dlsmcl Hou]le Ser ; = ' Yonghis Town, ™
- : I, giing Touny ey B
o~ /( m Dalmgsnan Town = ) 2
“Longjiang Town [m} >\ x ; o Xinxu ;2 e :
=k Lm:l ) < m VIR o 7 ) e -
Shunde N )Nansha HumenTown BN y %) 7 ¥ . < - > 3 A
! X|ng(an van)/ \>El|_str1ct’ \'Dlslrlct \ 5 3 Hulyang [ 520]

Lo \ A\L“\m

. . - District 5 Xiachong)
Guangmlng 2 . - NeighBort
m/ N Dlsmc( 3 | s % N
e P b AR 4 $S

Ealad L . Longgang:Pingshan

The above |nformat|on is for reference only. For latest information, see:
https://www.gbiac.net/byairport-web/traffic/detail?urlKey=huizhou_en&articleld=4397&tab=1552

4 /10



https://www.gbiac.net/byairport-web/traffic/detail?urlKey=huizhou_en&articleId=4397&tab=1552

TAN23: 3 Circular

Street view of Jiangbei Terminal, Huizhou GIIt{ZE41%):

LY
(r= Sase

PR AL

Roadmap from Jiangbei Terminal, Huizhou to the Hotel (4.2 km, about 15 min by taxi):

N N 1 Xinjiang Rd Lianyuange &
Restaurant 2
O 13 Hao 101 Wenminger Rd, Huicheng . O %
A\ Y £
s District, Huizhou, Guangdong, Chifi Yaliyuan jjayi Garden ,
Garden G &
eBo!ong Kindergarten Kangh;\é
13 Hao 102 Wenminger Rd;Huicheng (Vo2 Y.
Tianyi Ga22] Guoli
District, Huizhou, Guangdong, China Plaza
*
inal, Huizhou xionyt £ 3
Renleju Huarun 5
Jiangbey Plaza 2,
No.21 Jiangbel Jin 2 Guoli
Community Xinyuan Bao F?engda %
i L ESAY JOYjSongziling Branch ™ U7 I ﬁ%ff 2
nternational Garden
Apartment Jiyuan £
Huizhou Fumin Interational Lijing bs"
Primary School Garden G}Q
y China\Associate —an
/ 2 Jincheng Yu\,‘.an'.\r\
D \ HUZhOU . C “\Pharmacy Plaza Baixing Pharmacy x
/\mq'la First O A\ Junhuatu 'unshan Branch %
A:\o‘\<a Hosplialy Huaténglong Rosewood i v‘jg{'% ‘é,
(8] O ' ~ 7 i (=3
£ °Goose Tan Re\auur?nt \Fumlture‘ 2z AT
Kindergartén Yuxuan 2 : m" / Balyunbiane o §
Vilia Mingyuany Jiangbei ‘ 2 e R
Garden Neighborhood| \J shangdnl [
( ufu
Jingeyuan ) \ HUAM Marision ,&15
Wenxing 0
Garden \ Y X Weiguoyuan 11y peng 7
Northeast Feng F:‘Yeaxg o Olhitans Shui
Dumplings Village Nang 4.1km qo VLI
Linghu A U'yuan B Huizhou Fair-Price Shuibel
Garden "/w-”s‘ St Y

Ling

Hu Xin

Yuan \o Huamao Placé
00 0 %
Yikang Drug o
Jinbao \
Cuizhuyuan Riverside Northeast Dumpling
Garden House (Huiz...

Shunde Furniture

City Garden Wholesale Pla...

Dijingwan

Di Jing
Wan Di
No.1

Helan
Shuixiang
Huayu'an

5/ 10



TAN23: 31 Circular
B. Venue & Accommodation

Name of the hotel: Huizhou Kande International Hotel
Address of the hotel: 18, Huancheng No.1 West Road, Huicheng, 516001 Huizhou, China
Name of the hotel in Chinese: =B EFRERS
Address of the hotel in Chinese: B/ BWX HFiHFE—K185
The Huizhou Kande International Hotel offers different room types:

1. Single Room 420 CNY/Day or 530 CNY/Day, with single breakfast.

2. Standard Room - twin beds, 500 CNY/Day, with two breakfasts.
The organizers will arrange the accommodation for participants according to the “hotel room
reservation” information in the registration form.
If you have an extra requirement, please contact us via tan23@impcas.ac.cn. We share the
information of room reservation with the hotel until Nov. 3", 2023.

C. Registration fees & Payment

The registration and the abstract submission of TAN23 were already closed on Oct. 21.
For participants who have not finished the payment of registration fee, please notice the
following instructions:

a) Payment via bank transfer: strongly recommended. Only EUR is acceptable for international
remittance.

v" Please fill in the FULL NAME of the Account Name. (important!)

v" Please indicate "TAN23 + Participant”s Name" while making the transfer, and keep the
proof of payment and send a copy to tan23@impcas.ac.cn to ensure bank account can be
verified and responded in a timely manner.

v Please complete the bank transfer before Nov. 3™ 2023.

v" For abroad participants:

Account Name: INSTITUTE OF MODERN PHYSICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Account Number: 104000010985
Bank: BANK OF CHINA, GANSU BRANCH BANKING DEPARTMENT
SWIFT CODE: BKCHCNBJ660
Address of bank: NO. 525 TIANSHUI SOUTH ROAD, LANZHOU CITY GANSU PROV CHINA
Reason for Payment: TAN23 + Participant”s Name
v For Chinese participants / ERE&s AR:
Account Name / P& RERIZEBEAYIIEHAFFR
Bank/ FFIR1T: FEIEHRITROEBRAT=MNHIBREE —X1T
Account Number / BT : 2703 0039 0902 6400 458
CNAPS No. / BXfTS: 10 2821 0003 96
Tax No./ #=: 1210 0000 4380 0211 59
Address of bank / B{iithit: HRE=MNhigxXmEK5095
Tel./ EBi&: 0931-4969252
RIS E TAN2I+BRE R

6 /10


mailto:tan23@impcas.ac.cn
mailto:tan23@impcas.ac.cn

TAN23: 3" Circular
b) On-site payment: ONLY CNY cash and CNY via WeChat-Pay are accepted at the
registration desk. A POS terminal for registration fee will NOT be available onsite.

c) Registration fees:
For regular participants: 500EUR / 3500CNY;
For host-country participants: 3000CNY;
For students: 350EUR / 2500CNY;
For accompany person: 300EUR / 2000CNY.

D. Meals
If you have some special requirements about meals or any other things, please contact us by
email (tan23@impcas.ac.cn) without hesitation.

E. Information for presenters
Oral presentations:
Format of presentations: ppt / pptx / pdf;
Width-height ratio: 76:9 is recommended;
Time for each invited presentation: 30 min (25+5’);
Time for each oral presentation: 20 min (15+5').
Presentations submission: please send the electronic presentation file to
tan23@impcas.ac.cn (with presentation ID, see below) at least one day in advance of your
talk. It can also be submitted from a USB stick at the registration desk.
Poster presentations:
Max size of poster: A0 portrait (84.1 cm x 118.9 cm);
Format of poster: PDF file with the figures and images which are not less than 600dpi;
Poster submission: please send the electronic edition to tan23@impcas.ac.cn before Nov. 6™
2023.

7/ 10


mailto:tan23@impcas.ac.cn
mailto:tan23@impcas.ac.cn

TAN23: 3" Circular
F. Program at a glance (preliminary)

12 Nov 2023 (Su) | 13 Nov 2023 (Mo) | 14 Nov 2023 (Tu) | 15 Nov 2023 (We) | 16 Nov 2023 (Th) | 17 Nov 2013 (Fr)
830 Michiharu Wada (ID Michael Block (ID | Patrick Stei 830
Opening of TAN 23 ichiharu Wada ( ichael Block ( atrick Steinegger
on ¥ 18) * (ID61)*
9:00 . . . ; | Georg Alexander 9:00
Witold Nazarewicz | Shan-Gui Zhou (ID Manuel Jesus Gutié Tiebel (ID 71)
(D 1)* 107y * rrez Torres (ID 19) *
Jennifer Wilson (ID
. U Gurgen Adamian Alexandr Svirikhin 78)
ergey Dmitriev ( (D 4) (ID 60)
57)* Pavel Bartl (ID 106)
Zhaoging Feng (ID R
Biswaijit Jana (ID 92)
10:00 9) 10:00
Coffee break Coffee break
Masato Asai (ID 80)
. Coffee break Wenxue Huang (ID
Christoph E. 56)
Duellmann (ID 17) * Coffee break SralGhak B
Junchen Pei (ID 7) ke Sj)ma(
11:00 Hiromitsu Haba (ID Vladimir Shabaev 11:00
50) * Ivan Rogov (1D 8) (ID62)* Suyang Xu (ID 86)
Hi fei Zh 1D N i Cerboni (ID
MengWang (D | Cn8re!Zhang( Shivani Jain (D 96) | T oem! Cerboni(
63) 101)
109) *
Marten Luit .
Pavol Mosat (ID 44) . Closing ceremony
Reitsma (ID 52)
12:00 12:00
tunch Lunch Lunch Lunch
ul isi u u
13:00 The visit to IMP 13:00
. . Huizhou Branch:
Registartion L
large-scale facilities
(HIAF & CiADS)
14:00 Anastasia 14:00
Khuyagbaatar | Zhongzhou Ren (ID Borschevsk I{ID )
Jadambaa (ID 21) * 40) * " y
L : X Zhengtian Lu (ID
Mikhail Itkis (ID 65) | Nikolai Antonenko 102)
& (ID3)*
Yudai Shigekawa
15:00 i (ID 49) 15:00
Katsuhisa Nishio | Igor Izosimov (ID 6)
(ID 69) *
. Coffee break
Xiaotao He (ID 41)
Coffee break Alena Kuznetsova
(ID 25) Zhi Qin (ID 72) *
16:00 16:00
Valeria Pershina (ID -
43)* Nikolay Aksenov (ID Departure
11)
Robert Eichler (ID
Jun Li(ID 108) * 59)
The visit to IMP
Huizhou branch: Zimeng Jia (ID 55)
17:00 17:00
headquarter area
Yuan He (ID 22) * Dominik Dietzel (ID
20)
Zhiyuan Zhang (1D
gy
Dinner
18:00 18:00
Dinner Dinner Dinner Banquet
12 Nov 2023 (Su) | 13 Nov 2023 (Mo) | 14 Nov 2023 (Tu) | 15 Nov 2023 (We) | 16 Nov 2023 (Th) | 17 Nov 2013 (Fr)

If you have any comments with the program, please contact us via the email

tan23@impcas.ac.cn before Nov. 2" 2023.

8/ 10



mailto:tan23@impcas.ac.cn

TAN23: 3 Circular

G. Contact Information

Email: tan23@impcas.ac.cn

Website:

https://indico.impcas.ac.cn/e/tan23

https://210.77.75.29/event/31/

Telephone:
+86 18509316658
+86 18693109386

Sk BRI

VQ Institute of Modern Physics, Chinese Academy of Sciences
Institute of Modern Physics,
Chinese Academy of Sciences

Address: 509 Nanchang Rd., Lanzhou
730000, China

Email: office@impcas.ac.cn

Website: https://www.impcas.ac.cn/

Telephone: +86 0931 4969220
Fax: +86 0931 8272100
Postcode: 730000

ORGANIZED BY

)25 E

EHERRESEAT REERE

WKCED ENERGY SCIENCE AKD TECKNOLDGY GLANSDO

Advanced Energy Science and
Technology Guangdong Laboratory

Address: No. 1 Henanan Xingiaobei Rd.,
Huicheng District, Huizhou, China

Email: ael@gdlhz.ac.cn

Website: http://www.gdlhz.ac.cn/

Telephone: +86 0752 2781070
Postcode: 516001

Updated: October 30, 2023

9/ 10


https://indico.impcas.ac.cn/e/tan23
https://210.77.75.29/event/31/
mailto:office@impcas.ac.cn
https://www.impcas.ac.cn/
mailto:ael@gdlhz.ac.cn
http://www.gdlhz.ac.cn/

TAN23: 3 Circular

SPONSORED BY

INTELLIGENT

TM Technology e
ok il i} 3% (A7 W FEE

i rannnmaa

Beijing XDX Science and Technology Co. ,Ltd.

= W &H &
BOOMY

10 / 10



